

Department of Microbiology,

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research-SSKM Hospital, Centre of Excellence

244, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700 020.

e-mail ID- microipgmer@gmail.com. Contact no: (033)22041379.

MEMO NO./Inst/..1055

Dated: 20.2.23

NOTICE

Result of Walk In Interview of Junior Nurse (ICN) under CDC-AIIMS funded project,
Dept. of Microbiology, IPGME&R, Kolkata-20

In response to advertisement dated 3.2.2023 (Memo No./Inst./762 dated 3.2.2023)in order to recruit of Junior Nurse (ICN) under CDC-AIIMS funded project entitled "Capacity Building and Strengthening of hospital Infection Control to detect and prevent Antimicrobial Resistance in India" Dept. of Microbiology, IPGME&R, Kolkata-20, an interview was held on 17.2.2023 at 11am Seminar Room, 5th floor, UCM Building, SSKM Hospital Kolkata-20.

Based on the interview , an unanimous decision was taken by a committee of esteemed members regarding under mentioned merit score:

Contractual Junior Nurses(Two Posts):

SL.no.	Name of the Candidate	Rank
1.	UMME FAZAL	1 st
2.	SUMANA AHERI	2 nd
3.	BULTI DE	3 rd (Waiting List)

As per merit list, first and second candidates in merit list of Junior Nurse, Umme Fazal and Sumana Aheri have to join the office of the undersigned within 10 days of the date of publication of result.

Failure to do so shall automatically give scope to the next person in merit. Candidate has to bring all their original documents at the time of joining.

Director

IPGME&R,Kolkata

MEMO NO./Inst/...10.551(5)...

Dated: 20.2.23

Director I.P.G.M.E&R Kolkata-700020

Copy forwarded for necessary action to

- 1. Honourable Director, IPGME&R,SSKM Hospital
- 2. Prof (Dr) Raja Roy, PI, CDC-AIIMS funded Project cum HOD, Dept. of Microbiology
- 3. MOIC Project, IPGME&R SSKM Hospital
- 4. The Accounts officer IPGME&R IPGME&R,SSKM Hospital
- 5. Mr.Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent , IPGME&R, SSKM Hospital

Director

IPGME&R,Kolkata

Director I.P.G.M.E&R Kolkata-700020